

PS&E JOB NO : 08B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007461 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3062  
 HWY : SR 000,017,020,024,026,173,207,282  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2008  
 08B007  
 PROJECT : GCA 4228, STPF-9999(499)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA  
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE  
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-45.57 %			-31.23 %
			413,345.00	225,000.00	-188,345.00	284,252.60	-129,092.40	
2	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100 EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			20.06 %			33.40 %
			29,985.00	36,000.00	6,015.00	40,000.00	10,015.00	
GRADING								
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1990.0000 C.Y.		12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	15.5000	29.17 %	
			23,880.00	23,880.00	0.00	30,845.00	6,965.00	
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	140.0000 C.Y.		8.0000	30.0000	275.00 %	4.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,120.00	4,200.00	3,080.00	560.00	-560.00	
SURFACING								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1190.0000 TON		20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	
			23,800.00	14,280.00	-9,520.00	19,040.00	-4,760.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P							
	4268.5000 TON		450.0000	395.0000	-12.22 %	415.0000	-7.78 %	
			1,920,825.00	1,686,057.50	-234,767.50	1,771,427.50	-149,397.50	
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,236.00	21,236.00		21,236.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007461 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3062  
 HWY : SR 000,017,020,024,026,173,207,282  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2008  
 08B007  
 PROJECT : GCA 4228, STPF-9999(499)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA  
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE  
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	79.3800	TON	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	425.0000	-15.00 %	
			39,690.00	35,721.00	-3,969.00	33,736.50	-5,953.50	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
10	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4							
	7803.1000	C.Y.	25.0000	27.5000	10.00 %	34.0000	36.00 %	
			195,077.50	214,585.25	19,507.75	265,305.40	70,227.90	
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 10							
	16291.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	27.5000	10.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			407,275.00	448,002.50	40,727.50	456,148.00	48,873.00	
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0							
	1163.7000	C.Y.	25.0000	25.5000	2.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			29,092.50	29,674.35	581.85	23,274.00	-5,818.50	
13	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH							
	85.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			8,500.00	6,800.00	-1,700.00	12,750.00	4,250.00	
14	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	82.0000	HR	110.0000	125.0000	13.64 %	300.0000	172.73 %	
			9,020.00	10,250.00	1,230.00	24,600.00	15,580.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
15	CRACK SEALING							
	156000.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			78,000.00	78,000.00	0.00	78,000.00	0.00	
16	PLANING AND PAVING EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS							
	7762.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.7500	50.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			19,405.00	29,107.50	9,702.50	23,286.00	3,881.00	
17	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28							
	19305.0000	TON	65.0000	57.0000	-12.31 %	66.0000	1.54 %	
			1,254,825.00	1,100,385.00	-154,440.00	1,274,130.00	19,305.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007461 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3062  
 HWY : SR 000,017,020,024,026,173,207,282  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2008  
 08B007  
 PROJECT : GCA 4228, STPF-9999(499)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA  
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE  
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 1931.0000	TON	65.0000 125,515.00	57.0000 110,067.00	-12.31 % -15,448.00	63.0000 121,653.00	-3.08 % -3,862.00	
TRAFFIC								
19	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 2246.0000	EACH	28.0000 62,888.00	27.0000 60,642.00	-3.57 % -2,246.00	30.0000 67,380.00	7.14 % 4,492.00	
21	PLASTIC LINE 360.0000	L.F.	2.0000 720.00	3.2500 1,170.00	62.50 % 450.00	3.3000 1,188.00	65.00 % 468.00	
22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 260.0000	L.F.	2.5000 650.00	3.5000 910.00	40.00 % 260.00	3.8500 1,001.00	54.00 % 351.00	
23	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 10332.0000	L.F.	2.5000 25,830.00	3.5000 36,162.00	40.00 % 10,332.00	3.8500 39,778.20	54.00 % 13,948.20	
24	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1648.0000	S.F.	5.0000 8,240.00	6.0000 9,888.00	20.00 % 1,648.00	7.0000 11,536.00	40.00 % 3,296.00	
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE 2604.0000	L.F.	8.0000 20,832.00	8.5000 22,134.00	6.25 % 1,302.00	10.0000 26,040.00	25.00 % 5,208.00	
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 85.0000	EACH	115.0000 9,775.00	150.0000 12,750.00	30.43 % 2,975.00	143.0000 12,155.00	24.35 % 2,380.00	
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 9.0000	EACH	100.0000 900.00	75.0000 675.00	-25.00 % -225.00	83.0000 747.00	-17.00 % -153.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007461 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3062  
 HWY : SR 000,017,020,024,026,173,207,282  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2008  
 08B007  
 PROJECT : GCA 4228, STPF-9999(499)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA  
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE  
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
28	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL					
	2.0000 EACH		675.0000	650.0000	-3.70 %	688.0000 1.93 %
			1,350.00	1,300.00	-50.00	1,376.00 26.00
29	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER					
	5.0000 EACH		60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %	110.0000 83.33 %
			300.00	350.00	50.00	550.00 250.00
30	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER					
	5.0000 EACH		80.0000	90.0000	12.50 %	130.0000 62.50 %
			400.00	450.00	50.00	650.00 250.00
31	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP					
	21.8300 MI.		1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	880.0000 -12.00 %
			21,830.00	19,647.00	-2,183.00	19,210.40 -2,619.60
32	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1					
	1.5700 MI.		1,000.0000	1,550.0000	55.00 %	1,650.0000 65.00 %
			1,570.00	2,433.50	863.50	2,590.50 1,020.50
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER					
	18.9500 HUND		750.0000	900.0000	20.00 %	770.0000 2.67 %
			14,212.50	17,055.00	2,842.50	14,591.50 379.00
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
	726064.0000 L.F.		0.0900	0.1000	11.11 %	0.1000 11.11 %
			65,345.76	72,606.40	7,260.64	72,606.40 7,260.64
35	PERMANENT SIGNING					
	L.S.				30.43 %	46.74 %
			9,200.00	12,000.00	2,800.00	13,500.00 4,300.00
36	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1					
	L.S.				-7.19 %	-1.39 %
			43,100.00	40,000.00	-3,100.00	42,500.00 -600.00
37	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2					
	L.S.				-13.17 %	0.30 %
			33,400.00	29,000.00	-4,400.00	33,500.00 100.00
38	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 3					
	L.S.				13.33 %	14.17 %
			60,000.00	68,000.00	8,000.00	68,500.00 8,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007461 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3062  
 HWY : SR 000,017,020,024,026,173,207,282  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2008  
 08B007  
 PROJECT : GCA 4228, STPF-9999(499)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA  
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE  
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC							
39	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4	L.S.			-10.26 %		-2.24 %
			31,200.00	28,000.00	-3,200.00	30,500.00	-700.00
40	ADVANCED WARNING BEACON SYSTEM	L.S.			22.07 %		32.63 %
			21,300.00	26,000.00	4,700.00	28,250.00	6,950.00
41	RWIS SENSOR	L.S.			8.33 %		-25.00 %
			24,000.00	26,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	-6,000.00
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.0000	4,000.0000	0.00 %	4,500.0000	12.50 %
			16,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	2,000.00
43	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	2940.0000	2.0000	-25.00 %	1.6500	-17.50 %
			5,880.00	4,410.00	-1,470.00	4,851.00	-1,029.00
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			17.32 %		15.92 %
			358,000.00	420,000.00	62,000.00	415,000.00	57,000.00
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	5921.0000	7.5000	3.33 %	8.0000	6.67 %
			44,407.50	45,887.75	1,480.25	47,368.00	2,960.50
OTHER ITEMS							
46	MONUMENT COVER	EACH	23.0000	50.0000	20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %
			1,150.00	1,380.00	230.00	1,265.00	115.00
47	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	192.0000	300.0000	-13.33 %	275.0000	-8.33 %
			57,600.00	49,920.00	-7,680.00	52,800.00	-4,800.00
48	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1.0000	350.0000	85.71 %	660.0000	88.57 %
			350.00	650.00	300.00	660.00	310.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B007 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007461 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3062  
 HWY : SR 000,017,020,024,026,173,207,282  
 TITLE :  
 NCR SEAL 2008  
 08B007  
 PROJECT : GCA 4228, STPF-9999(499)  
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS, CHELAN, DOUGLAS, GRANT, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 24 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 28 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA  
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE  
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989091268  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
49	TRAINING						
	200.0000	HR	1.0000	2.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %
			200.00	400.00	200.00	600.00	400.00
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
51	MINOR CHANGE						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			31,582.00	31,582.00		31,582.00	
53	SPCC PLAN						
	L.S.				-50.00 %		100.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
54	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2						
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	600.0000	9.09 %	600.0000	9.09 %
			550.00	600.00	50.00	600.00	50.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,576,357.76</u>	<u>\$5,133,752.75</u>	<u>-7.94%</u>	<u>\$5,563,124.00</u>	<u>-0.24%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,576,357.76</u>	<u>\$5,133,752.75</u>	<u>-7.94%</u>	<u>\$5,563,124.00</u>	<u>-0.24%</u>